Index/1

INFORMATION OMI
Index — Volume XLVIII - 2014

Holy See

Congregation for the Evangelization of Peoples
Oblate named General Director of Pontifical Society for the Propagation of the Faith 544 2

Vatican
A new Oblate Cardinal! 541 2
A papal appointment for Fr. General 548 2
An Oblate bishop in Australia 550 2
Canadian Saints with an Oblate connection 544 2
Cardinal Francis George retires 548 2
Cardinal Quevedo assigned to Pontifical Councils 545 3
First Oblate Bishop in Brazil 547 2
Fr. Steckling named bishop in Paraguay 550 2
Holy Father greets Sri Lankan pilgrims 542 2
Oblate bishop resigns 542 3
Oblate named Apostolic Administrator 546 2
St. John Paul IT and the Oblates 545 2
Vatican announces retirement of Bishop Pfeifer 540 2

Vatican Radio
Bishop Bouchard, Synod Father, a Canadian OMI in Chad 549 2

General Administration

Central Government
“Better alone than in bad company”? 545 1
A new document on the Oblate Mission 549 3
Community and Communication 548 1
Community: a brotherhood of faith 540 1
Community: advice from Pope Francis 546 1
Formation as a life-long process: Oblate Triennium - Year II 550 1
Fr. General's remarks about Cardinal-elect Quevedo 541 2
Gratitude to our Oblate Brothers 541 1
Stir up “a common desire to revitalize our apostolic communities” 542 1
The local superior: “the shepherd of his brothers” 544 1
The Trinity: model of our community life 547 1
To which community do I belong? 549 1
Ukraine: Fr. General is there! 543 2
With the Church, a home and a school of communion 543 1

General House
“Ali tempi nostri...!” (“In our day...!”) 541 3
“The God of surprises” 543 3

The triennium has begun at 290 via Aurelia 540 2



Index/2

General JPIC Service
New director named

General Postulation
Fr. Thomas Klosterkamp, new General Postulator
Reopening of the Cause of Servant of God Pierre Fallaize

General Secretariat
Statistics 2014
Understanding statistics

International de Mazenod Centre
A new member for the community
For an integral human formation in the prenovitiate
Opening of “Maison des Lycéens”
Preparation for perpetual vows 2014
Workshop for Triennium animators

Oblate Communications Service
Thank you Fr. Nino! - Welcome Fr. Shanil!

Africa-Madagascar

Cameroon
A double celebration
Assembly of OMI Lay Associates
Challenges and joys
For the world, for the church and for the youth!
The dark clouds of terror
The first stone for the Marian grotto

Chad
Always many concerns

Congo
Laity engage themselves in Oblate spirituality
The Oblates send out other missionaries
Training youth in hotel services

Kenya
A return to the mission
AMR Conference: signs of hope

Lesotho
A call for dialogue

Madagascar
A bold new commission
Our presence among the Malagasy

543

542
542

541
542

549
548
550
548
544

548

540
547
541
545
549
545

541

547
542
545

546
546

548

540
540

W W

W W W K W

o W 0 — K~

12

~



Praying in every corner of the hospital
Reception of the relics of Blessed John Paul 11
Something new in formation

The Catholic mission at Masomeloka

Natal
Nelson Mandela and Archbishop Denis Hurley, OMI
The Church responds to globalisation in Africa
The Church's response to AIDS

Nigeria
Oblate voices concern for abducted girls
Seeking peace over land use
The Oblate Mission in an adverse context: our “New Aix”

Northern Province, South Africa
Triennium planning session

Senegal-Guinea Bissau
A Delegation “going out” to evangelize
“Foyer Joseph Gerard” in Dakar: a new home
The challenges are enormous
With children and teenagers

Zambia
Over 50 Oblates in 30 years

Zimbabwe
A first Oblate parish church
Justice and Development

Asia- Oceania

Bangladesh
A ministry of presence
A safe haven
Sacrifice also through saving

China
Konkang School, “Flying high”

Colombo
A new house for Piumi and her family
A road named after St. Eugene
Assault on a peaceful meeting
Introducing St. Eugene to the people
Mazenod Youth Team gathering
Revitalizing the Congregation
The oldest Catholic monthly is online!
The passing of a priest-physician

547
540
541
550

540
546
542

545
547
548

548

550
542
542
546

546

546
550

545
545
543

550

549
547
547
550
548
541
540
548

Index/3

4

10

W

B~ 00 O n

(@)

11



Index/4

India
“What does your church do for the non-Christians?
A mission in West Bengal
Becoming an “Indian” Province

Indonesia
The multi-cultural focus of AORC
Workshop for animators of Triennium

Jaffna
From Oslo to Jaffna
Houses for those displaced by war
Oblate JPIC promoter arrested and then released
Tamil clergy write to the UNO

Japan
After 53 years, still on the job
Inspired by Bishop Turquetil
Triennium begins in the Far East...

Pakistan
On a mission with Pope Francis
Planning the future

Philippines
A harbinger of peace
Advocacy for indigenous peoples
Developing a culture of peace
JOMI: 60 years!
Living with the OMI charism through the years...
Ministering to Indigenous youth
“Peace is living together”
Planning a jubilee celebration
The blue boats have arrived
Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao

Russian Siberia
Love is stronger than death

South Korea
A Korean version of the “Nobel Prize”
New ways of being “close to people”
Waiting for Pope Francis

Thailand
Letting my heart speak
Preparing for Christmas

540
545
549

544
546

547
543
543
543

550
544
542

543
546

544
546
544
550
550
550
546
542
547
549

549

546
549
543

541
540

W

(@)

— O

AN = N O = = 33



Canada-United States

Assumption
20th Anniversary of Catholic Youth Studio
Poland honours an emigrant son
Province begins triennium
Youth experience missionary life in Madagascar

Notre-Dame-du-Cap
Deschatelets-NDC Archives
Father Pigeon turns 100
The stones speak!

OMI Lacombe
A new member of the “Centenarian Club”
An Oblate in the Sports Hall of Fame
Death of the Oblate Dean
Remembering an Oblate educator
The trail ends for last Yukon Oblate

United States
A bishop remembers an Oblate priest
Alaskan youth on a mission trip
Another Oblate centenarian
Athletic Hall of Fame for another Oblate
Brother Andy -- Bishop Patrick
Burial in the Cowboy Cemetery
Cardinal George has recurrence of cancer
Fr. David Power, OMI: 1932-2014
Oblate expresses his faith through art
Oblates working with immigrants
St. Eugene de Mazenod Church
Teaching the faith to prisoners
The closing of a shrine
Victorious Missionaries celebrate 50 years!

Europe

Anglo-Irish Province
Award of the “Good Samaritan Medal”

Crimea
Living with uncertainty

France
A look toward the future
A scholastic in Lourdes
Lest we forget: Labrosse-Montceaux, 70 years ago
Remembering Fr. Pierre Babin

543
542
540
549

547
543
544

546
540
542
548
545

544
548
546
540
543
548
543
546
542
544
540
550
547
545

549

549

540
548
548
543

Index/5

12

10
10

11
10

12
11

11
11
11
12
12
12
11

11

12

12

11

12

S~ 9 00 W



Index/6

Italy
A prison visit
A special visit to Sicily
Always a formator -- Fr. Angelo Dal Bello: 1926-2013
Founder of the “Family Center” dies
I know you and admire you
Photo exhibit about a missionary project
Remembering Bishop Blanchet
St. Eugene and the holy queen
The Gospel by e-mail

Poland
European Oblate editors meet in Poznan

Romania
European youth in mission

Russia
Mission in the Caucasus

Spain
New Youth and Vocation Center
OMI Martyrs inspire devotion and art

Ukraine
25th Anniversary of the Delegation
A call to peace
A gift for the Holy Father
Fr. General's visit
On the edge of disaster
Praying for peace
Surviving, thanks to faith, hope and charity

Latin America

Baja California Mission
New families continue to arrive

Bolivia
Carnival in the mountains

Brazil
Episcopal ordination of Bishop Jodo Kot
With the Indians in Brazil

Cuba
A new arrival

French Guiana
A budding missionary

546
546
544
543
548
540
550
540
544

549

547

545

548
546

549
543
540
544
543
542
544

540

543

550
550

550

547

\9)

»—‘w;-lkxo-lk_‘oo@

—_

12

10

12



Haiti
A “Holy Day” gift!
A mobile clinic

Mexico
The youth festival

Paraguay
VIVAT holds a workshop

Suriname
Expelled from Paradise
Life above the dam

Uruguay
Seven years old and growing

Venezuela
Living with uncertainty

542
547

546

548

545
545

550

543

Index/7

10

~



