INFORMATION OMI Index – Volume XLVIII – 2014

Holy See

Congregation for the Evangelization of Peoples		
Oblate named General Director of Pontifical Society for the Propagation of the Faith	544	2
Vatican		
A new Oblate Cardinal!	541	2
A papal appointment for Fr. General	548	2
An Oblate bishop in Australia	550	2
Canadian Saints with an Oblate connection	544	2
Cardinal Francis George retires	548	2
Cardinal Quevedo assigned to Pontifical Councils	545	3
First Oblate Bishop in Brazil	547	2
Fr. Steckling named bishop in Paraguay	550	2
Holy Father greets Sri Lankan pilgrims	542	2
Oblate bishop resigns	542	3
Oblate named Apostolic Administrator	546	2
St. John Paul II and the Oblates	545	2
Vatican announces retirement of Bishop Pfeifer	540	2
Vatican Radio		
Bishop Bouchard, Synod Father, a Canadian OMI in Chad	549	2
General Administration		
Central Government		
"Better alone than in bad company"?	545	1
A new document on the Oblate Mission	549	3
Community and Communication	548	1
Community: a brotherhood of faith	540	1
Community: advice from Pope Francis	546	1
Formation as a life-long process: Oblate Triennium - Year II	550	1
Fr. General's remarks about Cardinal-elect Quevedo	541	2
Gratitude to our Oblate Brothers	541	1
Stir up "a common desire to revitalize our apostolic communities"	542	1
The local superior: "the shepherd of his brothers"	544	1
The Trinity: model of our community life	547	1
To which community do I belong?	549	1
Ukraine: Fr. General is there!	543	2
With the Church, a home and a school of communion	543	1
General House		
"Ai tempi nostri!" ("In our day!")	541	3
"The God of surprises"	543	3
The triennium has begun at 290 via Aurelia	540	2

Index/2

General JPIC Service		
New director named	543	4
General Postulation		
Fr. Thomas Klosterkamp, new General Postulator	542	3
Reopening of the Cause of Servant of God Pierre Fallaize	542	4
General Secretariat		
Statistics 2014	541	4
Understanding statistics	542	3
International de Mazenod Centre		
A new member for the community	549	5
For an integral human formation in the prenovitiate	548	4
Opening of "Maison des Lycéens"	550	3
Preparation for perpetual vows 2014	548	5
Workshop for Triennium animators	544	3
Oblate Communications Service		
Thank you Fr. Nino! - Welcome Fr. Shanil!	548	3
Africa-Madagascar		
Cameroon		
A double celebration	540	7
Assembly of OMI Lay Associates	547	4
Challenges and joys	541	11
For the world, for the church and for the youth!	545	8
The dark clouds of terror	549	5
The first stone for the Marian grotto	545	8
Chad		
Always many concerns	541	12
Congo		
Laity engage themselves in Oblate spirituality	547	5
The Oblates send out other missionaries	542	7
Training youth in hotel services	545	7
Kenya		
A return to the mission	546	3
AMR Conference: signs of hope	546	2
Lesotho		
A call for dialogue	548	6
Madagascar		
A bold new commission	540	5
Our presence among the Malagasy	540	7

	Index/3
47	4
40	5
41	10
50	4
40	6
	5
42	7
	0
	9
	5 5
48	3
48	6
50	5
	5 9
	8
	4
46	4
46	3
50	5
4.5	(
	6
	9
T.J	
50	11
49	8
47	8
47	6
50	10
48	10
41	13
40	8
48	9
	47 40 41 50 40 46 42 45 47 48 48 48 50 42 46 46 46 50 47 47 50 48 41 40 40 41 40 41 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

Index/4

India		
"What does your church do for the non-Christians?	540	9
A mission in West Bengal	545	5
Becoming an "Indian" Province	549	9
Indonesia		
The multi-cultural focus of AORC	544	5
Workshop for animators of Triennium	546	7
Jaffna		
From Oslo to Jaffna	547	6
Houses for those displaced by war	543	10
Oblate JPIC promoter arrested and then released	543	7
Tamil clergy write to the UNO	543	8
Japan		
After 53 years, still on the job	550	9
Inspired by Bishop Turquetil	544	5
Triennium begins in the Far East	542	9
Pakistan		
On a mission with Pope Francis	543	9
Planning the future	546	6
Philippines		
Philippines A harbinger of peace	544	6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples	546	7
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace	546 544	7 7
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years!	546 544 550	7 7 10
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years	546 544 550 550	7 7 10 11
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth	546 544 550 550 550	7 7 10 11 9
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together"	546 544 550 550 550 546	7 7 10 11 9 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration	546 544 550 550 550 546 542	7 7 10 11 9 6 10
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together"	546 544 550 550 550 546	7 7 10 11 9 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea A Korean version of the "Nobel Prize"	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea A Korean version of the "Nobel Prize" New ways of being "close to people"	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea A Korean version of the "Nobel Prize"	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea A Korean version of the "Nobel Prize" New ways of being "close to people"	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6
A harbinger of peace Advocacy for indigenous peoples Developing a culture of peace JOMI: 60 years! Living with the OMI charism through the years Ministering to Indigenous youth "Peace is living together" Planning a jubilee celebration The blue boats have arrived Zeal and martyrdom: 75 years in Mindanao Russian Siberia Love is stronger than death South Korea A Korean version of the "Nobel Prize" New ways of being "close to people" Waiting for Pope Francis	546 544 550 550 550 546 542 547 549	7 7 10 11 9 6 10 7 6

Canada-United States

Assumption		
20th Anniversary of Catholic Youth Studio	543	12
Poland honours an emigrant son	542	5
Province begins triennium	540	10
Youth experience missionary life in Madagascar	549	10
Notre-Dame-du-Cap		
Deschâtelets-NDC Archives	547	9
Father Pigeon turns 100	543	11
The stones speak!	544	9
OMI Lacombe		
A new member of the "Centenarian Club"	546	11
An Oblate in the Sports Hall of Fame	540	10
Death of the Oblate Dean	542	4
Remembering an Oblate educator	548	12
The trail ends for last Yukon Oblate	545	11
United States		
A bishop remembers an Oblate priest	544	7
Alaskan youth on a mission trip	548	11
Another Oblate centenarian	546	11
Athletic Hall of Fame for another Oblate	540	11
Brother Andy Bishop Patrick	543	12
Burial in the Cowboy Cemetery	548	12
Cardinal George has recurrence of cancer	543	12
Fr. David Power, OMI: 1932-2014	546	11
Oblate expresses his faith through art	542	5
Oblates working with immigrants	544	8
St. Eugene de Mazenod Church	540	11
Teaching the faith to prisoners	550	12
The closing of a shrine	547	9
Victorious Missionaries celebrate 50 years!	545	12
Europe		
Anglo-Irish Province		
Award of the "Good Samaritan Medal"	549	11
Crimea		
Living with uncertainty	549	12
France		
A look toward the future	540	3
A scholastic in Lourdes	548	8
Lest we forget: Labrosse-Montceaux, 70 years ago	548	7
Remembering Fr. Pierre Babin	543	4

Index/6

Italy		
A prison visit	546	9
A special visit to Sicily	546	8
Always a formator Fr. Angelo Dal Bello: 1926-2013	544	12
Founder of the "Family Center" dies	543	4
I know you and admire you	548	9
Photo exhibit about a missionary project	540	4
Remembering Bishop Blanchet	550 540	13
St. Eugene and the holy queen The Gospel by e-mail	540 544	3 11
The Gospei by e-man	344	11
Poland	7 .40	
European Oblate editors meet in Poznan	549	12
Romania		
European youth in mission	547	10
Russia		
Mission in the Caucasus	545	9
Spain New Youth and Vocation Center	548	0
OMI Martyrs inspire devotion and art	546	9 8
Own waityrs inspire devotion and art	340	O
Ukraine		
25th Anniversary of the Delegation	549	11
A call to peace	543	3
A gift for the Holy Father	540	4
Fr. General's visit	544	9
On the edge of disaster	543	4
Praying for peace	542	10
Surviving, thanks to faith, hope and charity	544	11
Latin America		
Baja California Mission		
New families continue to arrive	540	12
Bolivia Complete Line the consensation	5.42	(
Carnival in the mountains	543	6
Brazil		
Episcopal ordination of Bishop João Kot	550	6
With the Indians in Brazil	550	7
Cuba		
A new arrival	550	6
French Guiana	517	2
A budding missionary	547	2

			Index/7
Haiti	A "Holy Day" gift!	542	6
	A mobile clinic	547	3
Mexic			
	The youth festival	546	9
Parag		7.40	1.0
	VIVAT holds a workshop	548	10
Surina	nme		
	Expelled from Paradise	545	4
	Life above the dam	545	4
Urugu	•		
	Seven years old and growing	550	8
Venez			
	Living with uncertainty	543	5